

Annulment of the decision of the Polish Financial Supervision Authority regarding the imposition of a penalty on the Bank

Company: Alior Bank S.A.

Current report no: 33/2020

Date: June 18th, 2020

Legal basic: Article 17 (1) of MAR – confidential information

Content of the report: The Management Board of Alior Bank S.A. ("Bank") hereby informs that on June 17th, 2020, the Voivoidship Administrative Court in Warsaw (WSA) issued a judgment in which it annulled the decision of the Polish Financial Supervision Authority (KNF) of December 3rd, 2019, maintaining the earlier KNF decision of August 6th, 2019, to impose two financial penalties on the Bank in the total amount of PLN 10 million and discontinued the proceedings conducted by the KNF in this case. The judgment is not final.

Alior Bank Spółka Akcyjna ul. Łopuszańska 38D 02-232 Warszawa Adres do korespondencji: Alior Bank SA ul. Postępu 18B 02-676 Warszawa Sąd Rejonowy dla miasta st. Warszawy XIII Wydział Gospodarczy KRS: 0000305178, REGON: 141387142 NIP: 1070010731 Kapitał zakładowy: 1 305 539 910 PLN (opłacony w całości) Zarząd w składzie: Iwona Duda – Wiceprezes Zarządu Tomasz Biłous – Wiceprezes Zarządu Marcin Jaszczuk – Wiceprezes Zarządu Seweryn Kowalczyk – Wiceprezes Zarządu Agata Strzelecka – Wiceprezes Zarządu Marek Szcześniak – Wiceprezes Zarządu Dariusz Szwed – Wiceprezes Zarządu